



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5867/2024**

AMAN TALWAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. G S Sharma, Mr VK Sharma,
Mr R A Sharma, Mr. Jitender
Panchal, advocates

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr.Raghvinder Varma, APP for the
State.
SI Sharmila Yadav PS Wazirabad

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **31.07.2024**

CRL.M.A. 22418/2024 (exemption)

Exemption is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 5867/2024 & CRL.M.A. 22417/2024

Present petition has been filed with the prayer for quashing of FIR
No.103/2021 registered under Sections 376/328/506/509 IPC with P.S.
Wazirabad.

Issue notice. Learned APP has accepted the notice.

Let respondent no.2 be also served through all permissible modes,
returnable for 03.02.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 31, 2024/rb/k