



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5867/2024 & Crl. M.A. 22417/2024**

AMAN TALWAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. G.D. Sharma, Mr. V.K. Sharma
& Mr. R.A. Sharma, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkrash, APP for State with SI
Ghanshyam, PS Wazirabad.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

03.02.2025

1. It is already 6.10 p.m.
2. No time left.
3. Renotify on 20.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2025

'rs'