



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5867/2024 &CRL.M.A. 22417/2024**
AMAN TALWAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State with SI Kiranpal Singh.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
30.07.2026

%

List on 24.09.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 30, 2026/ss